TO: City Council

FROM: Brian Hurley, Fire Chief

DATE: July 19, 2022

SUBJECT: Intergovernmental EMS Contract — Basic Life Support Funding Amendment No. 2

1) Recommended Action:

Authorize the Mayor to sign Amendment No. 2 to the Intergovernmental Funding Contract

2) Background:

This amendment increases the amount received from Thurston County Medic One for Basic
Life Support (BLS) support. The additional funding will assist Tumwater Fire in providing
Ongoing Training and Education Programs (OTEP) for staff. Increased funding will also be
provided for communications equipment and support for the electronic patient care records
system.

3) Policy Support:

City Strategic Goals and Priorities 2023-2024: Provide and Sustain Quality Public Services

4) Alternatives:

U Do not authorize the Mayor to sign the agreement

5) Fiscal Notes:

Base financial support will increase by $2,725 to $51,262. OTEP support will be added in
the amount of $7,862.

6) Attachments:

A. Basic Life Support Funding Amendment No. 2
B. Basic Life Support Funding Amendment No. 1
C. Intergovernmental EMS Contract — Basic Life Support (BLS) Funding



